
Articles: 'The Sword- Its Antiquity and Development'- W. J. Aland, 'Notes on Armour' - L. I. 
Gibson, 'Some Notes on Japanes Armour' - J. B. Marsh, 'Manchester Gunsmiths'- J. Maloney, 
'Two Capping Breech Loaders' - J. F. Rear. With 21 b/w plates. 

£15.00
Aland, W. J. & Perry, E. (edited. )       1968  The Northern Branch, Arms and Armour Society   Booklet, very good in 
card covers. Published in conjunction with the Sixth Annual Exhibition. Unpaginated. 

34180 ARMS AND ARMOUR (NORTHERN BRANCH, ARMS AND ARMOUR SOCIETY) 

40 page

Facsimile of the edition believed published in 1845. The standard manual for use in the mid 19th 
century. 30pp text + 12 plates

£7.00
Angelo, H.       2004  Ken Trotman Ltd   Military Monographs 42. Booklet, corner tips of pages dented otherwise 
good in card covers. 

31060 BAYONET EXERCISE

48 page

Illustrated throughout with b/w photographs, several pages of colour illustrations. Includes 
Imperial-era swords, written by Gregory Douglas. 

£80.00
Angolia, J. R.      1988  R. James Bender Publishing   Hardback, very good in scuffed pictorial boards. First edition. 

36303 SWORDS OF GERMANY 1900/1945

496 page

From Saxon times to the end of the sixteenth century. Illustrated. Reprint of the 1925 edition. 

£5.00
Ashdown, C. H.      1988  Holland Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

32393 ARMOUR AND WEAPONS IN THE MIDDLE AGES

220 page

Illustrated with over 450 engravings & 42 plates. Reprint. 

£8.00
Ashdown, C. H.      1967  Brussel & Brussel, New York   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps, occasional crease & 
mark to pages; a well-thumbed reference copy in scuffed & marked boards. 

26068 EUROPEAN ARMS & ARMOUR

384 page

Duelling through the centuries, in France, Britain and America, includes women duellists, and 
duels in other countries. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Baldick, R.       1965  Chapman & Hall   First edition. Hardback without dustjacket, boards marked, previous owner's 
inscription to endpaper, otherwise good. 

12576 THE DUEL: A HISTORY OF DUELLING

212 page

Duelling through the centuries, in France, Britain and America, includes women duellists, and 
duels in other countries. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Baldick, R.       1970  Spring Books   Hardback, very good in yellowed, torn and price-clipped dustjacket. 

32391 THE DUEL: A HISTORY OF DUELLING

212 page

Development, design and mechanics of the cross-bow and bolts; its use in Western Europe during 
the early medieval period, and employment particularly in the wars of Edward I in the latter 13th 
century. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Ball, G. G.      2000  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10630 THE DEVILLS ENGINNE: EARLY MEDIEVAL CROSSBOWS 1066-1400

35 page

Major volume detailing the government sword contracts from 1798 to 1916, US and Confederate 
arsenals and armouries involved with swords, complete list of US military arms inspectors and 
initials; bibliography and over 200 photos of ACW era swords. 

£40.00
Bezdek, R. H.      1994  Paladin   New hardback copy but with dent to corner of boards and corresponding crease to 
dustjacket. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

26869 AMERICAN SWORDS AND SWORD MAKERS

628 page

Over 450 photographs. Detailed reference study. Sword makers in England from the 14th 
Century, and Scottish sword makers from the 16th century to the 20th Century. Includes 
armourers who made swords and the craftsmen associated with the industry. 

£55.00
Bezdek, R. H.      2003  Paladin   New hardback copies; pictorial boards. First edition. (A large, heavy book - please 
contact us for overseas postage cost). 

26871 SWORDS AND SWORD MAKERS OF ENGLAND AND SCOTLAND

394 page
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A comprehensive guide to shooting traditional archery equipment for Target Archery, Field 
Archery, Clout Archery and Heavy Bows. Includes a series of notes based on the handouts from 
the National Field Archery Society coaching notes originally written by Mrs Beryl Bickerstaffe. 
Illustrated. 

£14.99
Bickerstaffe, P.       2008  Self Published.    New paperback copies. 

24480 SHOOTING THE ENGLISH LONGBOW

100 page

Practical guide to the manufacture and use of the longbow, arrows and strings as used in 
traditional archery. Illustrated. 

£15.99
Bickerstaffe, P.       2001  Privately Published   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

24528 THE HERITAGE OF THE LONGBOW

168 page

Study of the available evidence of the bows used in the middle ages, based on practical experience 
of making and using replicas made from original materials. Appendix: import of bowstaves; 
equipment supplies and costs; why archers joined up; Agincourt. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bickerstaffe, P. (Wadge, R. Appendix)       2006  Self Published.    New paperback copies. 

16618 MEDIEVAL WAR BOWS: A BOWYER'S THOUGHTS

88 page

Illustrated with many photographs and line drawings, some in colour. 

£29.95

Bishop, M. C.      2002  Armatura   New paperback copies. 

26818 LORICA SEGMENTATA: VOLUME I: A HANDBOOK OF ARTICULATED ROMAN PLATE 
ARMOUR

112 page

Detailed study tracing the developments and examples by period; weapons, armour and other 
military equipment. Over 150 illustrations and photographs. 

£40.00

Bishop, M. C. & Coulston, J. C. N.      2006  Oxbow   Hardback; corners of boards dented otherwise fine in creased 
dustjacket. 

35116 ROMAN MILITARY EQUIPMENT: FROM THE PUNIC WARS TO THE FALL OF ROME 
(SECOND EDITION) 

321 page

An introduction to the arms and armour of the English Civil Wars. Includes cavalry armour, 
buffcoats, swords, pistols, pikeman's armour, helmets, staff weapons, pke heads, musketeer's 
equipment, muskets; and artillery. With over 120 illustrations & photographs of original items - 
many from the Royal Armouries collection. 

£19.99
Blackmore, D.       1990  Royal Armouries   New hardback copies. 

32637 ARMS AND ARMOUR OF THE ENGLISH CIVIL WARS

100 page

A selection of arms and armour; illustrated with colour and b/w photographs. Italian text and 
captions. 

£15.00
Blair, C. & Boccia, L. G.      1982  Gruppo Editoriale Fabbri   Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in 
yellowed and creased card covers. Italian text. 

36469 ARMI E ARMATURE

78 page

A concise, well illustrated introduction tracing developments from 1000 to 1700, based on 
examples in the Royal Armouries collection. Over 50 b/w and colour photographs. 

£4.00
Borg, A.       1979  HMSO   Booklet, very good in scuffed card covers. Second edition. 

31064 ARMS & ARMOUR IN BRITAIN

32 page

A concise, well illustrated introduction tracing developments from 1000 to 1700, based on 
examples in the Royal Armouries collection. Over 50 b/w and colour photographs. 

£4.00
Borg, A.       1986  HMSO   Booklet, very good in scuffed card covers. Second revised edition. 

31063 ARMS & ARMOUR IN BRITAIN

32 page

Photographic study of some of the weapons and armours from the Royal Armouries, and from 
around the world. A brief guide to the traditions and techniques of the Japanese armourer. 

£15.00
Bottomley, I.       2002  Royal Armouries   Booklet, new copies. 

36810 AN INTRODUCTION TO JAPANESE ARMOUR

32 page
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Photographic study of some of the weapons and armours from the Royal Armouries, and from 
around the world. A brief guide to the traditions and techniques of the Japanese armourer. 

£15.00
Bottomley, I.       2002  Royal Armouries   Booklet, new copies. 

36810 AN INTRODUCTION TO JAPANESE ARMOUR

32 page

Tracing the development of the Samurai's arms & armour over 700 years. Well illustrated 
throughout with over 300 colour & b/w photographs. 

£25.00
Bottomley, I. & Hopson, A. P.      1988  Defoe Publishing / Bison Books   Hardback, fine in very good dustjacket. 

25286 ARMS AND ARMOUR OF THE SAMURAI

192 page

Tracing the development of the Samurai's arms & armour over 700 years. Well illustrated 
throughout with over 300 colour & b/w photographs. 

£25.00
Bottomley, I. & Hopson, A. P.      1996  Saturn Books   Hardback, dent to corner of boards otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

26682 ARMS AND ARMOUR OF THE SAMURAI

192 page

Also a descriptive notice of modern weapons; translated from the French. New addition with 
additional illustrations. Xx+296pp. 

£4.00
Boutell, C.       1907  Reeves & Turner   Hardback without dustjacket, boards marked, tear to margin of one page 
otherwise good. 

26867 ARMS AND ARMOUR IN ANTIQUITY AND THE MIDDLE AGES

page

Also a descriptive notice of modern weapons; translated from the French. New addition with 
additional illustrations. Xx+296pp. 

£8.00
Boutell, C.       1996  Combined Books   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint of 1907 edition. 

14929 ARMS AND ARMOUR IN ANTIQUITY AND THE MIDDLE AGES

page

An illustrated guide to making chain mail armour. Projects including a shirt or hauberk, coif, 
gauntlets and jewellery. Historical and fantasy designs. 

£35.00
Brewer, M.       2002  Paladin Press   Hardback, fine in scratched dustjacket. 

31557 THE ART OF MAIL ARMOR: HOW TO MAKE YOUR OWN

160 page

Catalogue from the exhibition 'Cavalcade of Animal Regalia' at the Commonwealth Institute, 
1985. Decoration from around the world, from camel covers, bull and elephant headdress, 
decorative embroideries and horse armour. Illustrated with photographs and illustrations; several 
in colour. 

£5.00
Broadbent, M.       1985     Paperback; very good in creased card covers. 

35984 ANIMAL REGALIA

64 page

Catalogue from the exhibition 'Cavalcade of Animal Regalia' at the Commonwealth Institute, 
1985. Decoration from around the world, from camel covers, bull and elephant headdress, 
decorative embroideries and horse armour. Illustrated with photographs and illustrations; several 
in colour. 

£5.00
Broadbent, M.       1985     Paperback, ownership labels to cover interior, otherwise very good in faded card covers. 

35985 ANIMAL REGALIA

64 page

The Fairburn-Sykes Fighting Knife, the US Marine Raider Stiletto, the V-42 Stiletto, the OSS 
Stiletto and related clandestine knives, John Ek Commando knives and Randall Knives. Well 
illustrated throughout with b/w photographs. 

£19.99
Buerlein, R. A.      2002  Paladin Press   New paperback copies. 

30019 ALLIED MILITARY FIGHTING KNIVES, AND THE MEN WHO MADE THEM FAMOUS

185 page

With over 300 illustrations and photographs. 

£12.00
Bull, S.       1988  Studio Editions   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

26863 AN HISTORICAL GUIDE TO ARMS AND ARMOUR

224 page
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The bayonets of the United Kingdom, USA, USSR, India, Australia, France, Belgium, Netherlands, 
Denmark, Norway, Poland and Greece. Illustrated with b/w photographs. One of the 'Illustrated 
Studies in Twentieth Century Arms' series. 

£20.00
Carter, J. A.      1969  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, light foxing to endpapers otherwise 
good in price-clipped and torn dustjacket. 

23261 ALLIED BAYONETS OF WORLD WAR II

80 page

The bayonets of the United Kingdom, USA, USSR, India, Australia, France, Belgium, Netherlands, 
Denmark, Norway, Poland and Greece. Illustrated with b/w photographs. One of the 'Illustrated 
Studies in Twentieth Century Arms' series. 

£20.00
Carter, J. A.      1969  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, bookplate to endpaper, endpaper wrinkled otherwise very 
good in torn, creased and part-missing dustjacket. 

24534 ALLIED BAYONETS OF WORLD WAR II

80 page

Illustrated with 111 colour photographs of armour, swords, helmets, Japanese armour, and edged 
weapons. With descriptive text. 

£7.00
Cimarelli, A. G.       1973  Orbis   The Orbis Leisure Library series. Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

27688 ARMS AND ARMOUR IN THE AGE OF CHIVALRY

64 page

More than a dozen of the most respected names in medieval and Renaissance scholarship have 
come together to present a variety of fighting lore from the rich heritage of the European fight 
masters, circa 1350 to 1675. Illustrated. 

£45.00

Clements, J.       2008  Paladin Press   New paperback copies. 

32350 MASTERS OF MEDIEVAL AND RENAISSANCE MARTIAL ARTS: REDISCOVERING THE 
WESTERN COMBAT HERITAGE

388 page

A history of sword fighting from the earliest times through to stage and screen fighting. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00

Cohen, R.       2002  Macmillan   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

32185 BY THE SWORD: GLADIATORS, MUSKETEERS, SAMURAI WARRIORS, 
SWASHBUCKLERS, AND OLYMPIANS

520 page

A history of sword fighting from the earliest times through to stage and screen fighting. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00

Cohen, R.       2002  Macmillan   Hardback, mark to endpaper otherwise very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

29378 BY THE SWORD: GLADIATORS, MUSKETEERS, SAMURAI WARRIORS, 
SWASHBUCKLERS, AND OLYMPIANS

520 page

Facsimile of 1906 edition. Illustrated with over 350 line drawings. 

£12.00

Cowper, H. S.      1977  EP Publishing Limited   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in faded and 
price-clipped dustjacket. 

29461 THE ART OF ATTACK: BEING A STUDY IN THE DEVELOPMENT OF WEAPONS AND 
APPLIANCES OF OFFENCE, FROM THE EARLIEST TIMES TO THE AGE OF GUNPOWDER

312 page

Second edition. Includes a chapter giving the Amateur Fencing Association Leaders Course 
Syllabus. Illustrated. 

£30.00
Crosnier, R.       1965  Faber & Faber   Hardback, exlib; usual library stamps, previous owner's details to paste-down, 
endpaper removed; pages a little yellowed otherwise a good, clean copy in faded and creased dustjacket. 

33725 FENCING WITH THE SABRE: INSTRUCTION AND TECHNIQUE

212 page

A selection of some of the seventeenth and eighteenth century items from the Royal Armoury, 
Stockholm. Includes a selection of arms & armour, pistols, horse furniture, clothing, and coaches. 
With over 60 colour photographs. 

£14.95
Dahlberg, A. M.      1996  Livrustkammaren, Stockholm   New paperback copies. English text. 

31950 ROYAL SPLENDOUR IN THE ROYAL ARMOURY

80 page

An introduction to the types of swords and daggers; the Schools of Fence and their practices, 
dueling etc. 

£5.00
Davies, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11292 TUDOR SWORDS AND SWORDSMANSHIP 1485-1603

35 page
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Re-assessment of the famous Renaissance battle painting, with emphasis on the arms and armour, 
by a leading expert, Christopher Dobson. Illustrated throughout in colour. 

£18.99
Dobson, C.       2001  Self Published.    Paperback; new copies, card covers are a little marked. 

28148 PAOLO UCCELLO: SAN ROMANO THE ART OF WAR

60 page

A clear step -by -step instruction on how sword fighting techniques from different historical 
periods can be adapted for stage and screen fights. Illustrated. 

£6.99
Ducklin, K. & Waller, J.       2001  Robert Hale   New hardback copies at a reduced price published £15.99. 

27314 SWORD FIGHTING: A MANUAL FOR ACTORS AND DIRECTORS

192 page

Over 700 illustrations of surviving military Items from the Musee De L'Armee. Illustrated with 
black & white photographs, and several pages in colour. 

£85.00
Dugue Mac Carthy, M. Colonel. ( General D'Harcourt. Preface. )       1984  Les Collections Du Musee De L'Armee   
Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. French text. Volume Number Four in a series. Uncommon. 

29406 SOLDATS DU ROI LES ARMEES DE L'ANCIEN REGIME XVII ET XVIII SIECLES 1610-1789

132 page

Study tracing the development of 20th Century military body armour. Illustrated by Ron Volstad

£4.00
Dunstan, S.       1984  Osprey   Men at Arms Series 157. Paperback; very good in card covers. 

29659 FLAK JACKETS

40 page

The evolution of arms & armour from the origins of the knight to the decorative tournament suits 
of the sixteenth century. Well illustrated with b/w & colour photographs and contemporary 
illustrations, including close-up details of fittings and construction; with glossary. 

£20.00
Edge, D. & Paddock, J.       1988  Defoe Publishing   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

36716 ARMS & ARMOUR OF THE MEDIEVAL KNIGHT

192 page

The evolution of arms & armour from the origins of the knight to the decorative tournament suits 
of the sixteenth century. Well illustrated with b/w & colour photographs and contemporary 
illustrations, including close-up details of fittings and construction; with glossary. 

£20.00
Edge, D. & Paddock, J.       1988  Defoe Publishing   Hardback, dent to corners of boards otherwise very good in 
creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

34455 ARMS & ARMOUR OF THE MEDIEVAL KNIGHT

192 page

119 Patents dealing with bayonet designs or associated inventions; detailed, described and mostly 
illustrated; also includes foreign inventors British patents. With 134 line drawings. 

£20.00
Evans, R. D. C.      1991  Self-Published   Hardback; corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise very good in 
pictorial boards. Limited edition of 500 copies. Signed by the Author. 

35061 BRITISH BAYONET LETTERS PATENT 1721-1961

339 page

A beautifully illustrated study with 507 plug bayonets photographed and described. Arranged by 
country, tracing the evoloution and design from the origin in the late 16th century through to 
about 1720; includes cutlers marks and an extensive bibliography. 

£40.00
Evans, R. D. C.      2002  Self-Published   New hardback copies. Signed by the author. 

15003 THE PLUG BAYONET: AN INDENTIFICATION GUIDE FOR COLLECTORS

263 page

Detailed study on the weaponry of the legion, auxilleries and cavalry, from the start of the 
Republic to the decline of the Empire. Illustrations & photographs

£22.00
Feugere, M.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, small mark to endpaper, corners of pages dented throughout, otherwise 
good in creased card covers. 

28183 WEAPONS OF THE ROMANS

224 page

Detailed study on the weaponry of the legion, auxilleries and cavalry, from the start of the 
Republic to the decline of the Empire. Illustrations & photographs

£22.00
Feugere, M.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, light dent to edge of a few pages, rub to endpaper where price removed 
otherwise a very good clean copy in creased card covers. 

28182 WEAPONS OF THE ROMANS

224 page

Detailed study on the weaponry of the legion, auxilleries and cavalry, from the start of the 
Republic to the decline of the Empire. Illustrations & photographs

£22.00
Feugere, M.       2002  Tempus   Paperback, dent to spine and corner of pages otherwise good in dented card covers. 

32152 WEAPONS OF THE ROMANS

224 page
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An introduction to the weapons used from the eighteenth century up to the early twentieth century. 
With over 80 line drawings and 3 plates. Reprint of the 1938 edition. 

£7.00

Ffoulkes, C. & Hopkinson, E. C.      1967  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings; pages 
marked and wrinkled throughout, endpapers pasted down, boards rubbed and heavily stained, dustjacket wrinkled and 
stained. A tatty ex-library reference copy only. 

17531 SWORD, LANCE AND BAYONET: A RECORD OF THE ARMS OF THE BRITISH ARMY AND 
NAVY

145 page

An introduction to the weapons used from the eighteenth century up to the early twentieth century. 
With over 80 line drawings and 3 plates. Reprint of the 1938 edition. 

£8.00

Ffoulkes, C. & Hopkinson, E. C.      1967  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings; pages 
yellowed, endpaper removed, otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

36056 SWORD, LANCE AND BAYONET: A RECORD OF THE ARMS OF THE BRITISH ARMY AND 
NAVY

145 page

'An exploration of the fact, fiction and folk lore surrounding the world's most famous item of 
cutlery'. Illustrated. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage). 

£65.00
Flayderman, N.       2004  Andrew Mowbray Publishers   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

34678 THE BOWIE KNIFE: UNSHEATHING AN AMERICAN LEGEND

512 page

A well-illustrated study, listing over 1000 names involved with making or selling knives in London 
between 1820 and 1945. Illustrated with over 200 London-made or retailed knives. With many 
close-up colour photographs. 

£45.00
Flook, R.       2008  Antique Knives Ltd.    New hardback copies. Signed by the Author. 

25490 THE LONDON KNIFE BOOK: AN A-Z GUIDE TO LONDON CUTLERS 1820-1945

230 page

Firearms, edged weapons and accoutrements. Illustrated with 426 b/w photographs with brief 
descriptions. 

£10.00
Fryer, D. J.      1969  G. Bell & Sons Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket, light foxing to pages otherwise very good. 

25220 ANTIQUE WEAPONS A-Z

114 page

Facsimile reprint of the Dutch 1607 edition. 

£24.99
Gheyn, J. De        Nova   New paperback copies. Includes separate English text translation supplement. (no published 
date, circa 1990s). 

31528 WAABENHANDLING (THE EXERCISE OF ARMES) (1607)

page

Introduction to early weapons and equipment; sword and dagger, spear and javelin, the sling, 
bow, cattapult and ballista, shield, helmet, body armour, and the chariot. 

£4.00
Gonen, R.       1975  Cassell   Cassell's Introducing Archaeology Series Book 8. Hardback, very good, remains of 
sticker to torn and scuffed dustjacket

26688 WEAPONS OF THE ANCIENT WORLD

96 page

Manual for the use of sword and bayonet in defence against infantry and cavalry. Captain 
Anthony Gordon taught sword exercise to the Foot Guards. Facsimile of the 1805 edition. With 19 
b/w plates. 

£10.00

Gordon, A.       2004  Ken Trotman Ltd   New paperback copies. 

15098 A TREATISE ON THE SCIENCE OF DEFENCE, FOR THE SWORD, BAYONET, AND PIKE, IN 
CLOSE ACTION (1805) 

66 page

Guide to traditional and primitive bows from around the world; with dimensions and construction 
details; facts and folklore. Over 100 colour photographs. 

£15.00
Gray, D.       2002  Lyons Press   Hardback, corner of boards dented, edge of pages wrinkled otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

32289 BOWS OF THE WORLD

98 page

A cartoon book of historical, sorry, histerical weapons of war! 

£8.00
Halbritter, K. (Muir, J. translated. )       1978  Ernest Benn   Hardback, very good copy in torn dustjacket. Beware: 
Humour! 

28020 HALBRITTER'S ARMOURY: AN INTRODUCTION TO THE SECRET WEAPONS OF HISTORY

160 page
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The Horniman Museum and Library. A detailed guide to the collection, revised by the curator H. 
S. Harrison; with two b/w plates.

£8.00

Harrison, H. S. (Preface) .      1929  London County Council   Second revised edition. Paperback, ownership stamp to 
first few pages, crease to margin of some pages otherwise a good clean copy in original, faded card covers. 

31055 WAR AND THE CHASE: A HANDBOOK TO THE COLLECTION OF WEAPONS OF SAVAGE, 
BARBARIC, AND CIVILISED PEOPLES

85 page

A history of the Royal Company of Archers. Illustrations +viiipp. 

£55.00
Hay, I. (Major-General John Hay Beith. )       1951  William Blackwood & Sons Ltd.    Hardback, pages yellowed 
with age, otherwise very good in dented and marked, green cloth decorated boards. 

32287 THE ROYAL COMPANY OF ARCHERS 1679-1951

299 page

Examples from the museum collection from the fifteenth to the beginning of the nineteenth 
centuries. Illustrated with 32 b/w plates of surviving examples. 

£7.00
Hayward, J.       1951  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Illustrated Booklet No. 3. First edition. Booklet; very good 
in lightly marked card covers. 

26674 SWORDS AND DAGGERS

42 page

Examples from the museum collection from the fifteenth to the beginning of the nineteenth 
centuries. Illustrated with 32 b/w plates of surviving examples. 

£6.00
Hayward, J.       1951  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Illustrated Booklet No. 3. First edition. Booklet; corner tips 
of pages dented otherwise very good in marked card covers. 

19833 SWORDS AND DAGGERS

42 page

Examples from the museum collection from the fifteenth to the beginning of the nineteenth 
centuries. Illustrated with 32 b/w plates of surviving examples. 

£5.00
Hayward, J.       1951  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Illustrated Booklet No. 3. First edition. Booklet; corners of 
pages dented otherwise good in creased card covers. 

19832 SWORDS AND DAGGERS

42 page

Examples from the museum collection from the fifteenth to the beginning of the nineteenth 
centuries. Illustrated with 32 b/w plates of surviving examples. 

£6.00
Hayward, J.       1963  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Illustrated Booklet No. 3. Second edition. Booklet; scuff to 
title page otherwise good in marked card covers. 

34182 SWORDS AND DAGGERS

42 page

Examples from the museum collection from the fifteenth to the beginning of the nineteenth 
centuries. Illustrated with 46 b/w plates of surviving examples. 

£8.00
Hayward, J.       1970  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Illustrated Booklet No. 3. Second edition, 2nd impression 
(amended) . Paperback; very good in very good card covers. 

34181 SWORDS AND DAGGERS

58 page

Examples from the museum collection from the fifteenth to the beginning of the nineteenth 
centuries. Illustrated with 46 b/w plates of surviving examples. 

£8.00
Hayward, J.       1970  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Illustrated Booklet No. 3. Second edition, 2nd impression 
(amended) . Paperback; very good in marked card covers. 

14707 SWORDS AND DAGGERS

58 page

Examples of 16th and 17th Century armour from the Victoria and Albert Museum. With 32 b/w 
photographs of helmets, gauntlets, shields and horse furniture. 

£6.00
Hayward, J. F.      1951  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Illustrated Booklet No.5. First edition. Paperback; foxing 
to edge of pages otherwise good in creased and yellowed card covers. 

34183 EUROPEAN ARMOUR

58 page

Examples of 16th and 17th Century armour from the Victoria and Albert Museum. With 32 b/w 
photographs of helmets, gauntlets, shields and horse furniture. 

£6.00
Hayward, J. F.      1951  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Illustrated Booklet No.5. First edition. Paperback; foxing 
to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed card covers. 

34187 EUROPEAN ARMOUR

58 page
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Examples of 16th and 17th Century armour from the Victoria and Albert Museum. With 32 b/w 
photographs of helmets, gauntlets, shields and horse furniture. 

£7.00
Hayward, J. F.      1951  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Illustrated Booklet No.5. First edition. Paperback; dent 
to edge of pages otherwise good in card covers. 

24568 EUROPEAN ARMOUR

58 page

Examples of medieval, sixteenth and seventeenth century horse furniture, helmets, gauntlets, 
shields, etc. Over 40 b/w photographs

£8.00
Hayward, J. F.      1965  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Illustrated Booklet No.5. Second edition. Booklet, very 
good in creased card covers. Unpaginated. 

24693 EUROPEAN ARMOUR

64 page

The role of the bow in war. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Heath, E. G.      1980  Osprey   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

32075 ARCHERY: A MILITARY HISTORY

224 page

The role of the bow in war. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Heath, E. G.      1980  Osprey   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

28473 ARCHERY: A MILITARY HISTORY

224 page

Auction catalogue 22 - 23 April 1988. Old Weapons, Medals and Decorations, Militaria and 
Historical Objects. Illustrated throughout with b/w & colour photographs. Includes estimate sheet. 

£20.00

Hermann Historica Ohg, Munchen.       1988     Paperback, crease to one page, ink notes to margins otherwise very 
good. German text. Unpaginated. 

21228 18. AUKTION: ALTE WAFFEN, ORDEN UND EHRENZEICHEN, MILITARIA 
GESCHICHTLICHE OBJEKTE

page

An introduction to the armament and its development in Spain. With 125 b/w illustrations. 

£35.00

Hoffmeyer, A. B.      1982  Instituto De Estudios Sobre Armas Antiguas   Paperback; very good in creased card 
covers. English text. 

37152 ARMS & ARMOUR IN SPAIN II: A SHORT SURVEY - FROM THE END OF THE 12TH 
CENTURY TO THE BEGINNINGS OF THE 15TH CENTURY

314 page

A photographic study of items from the Graz Armoury collection. Includes some close-up 
photographs. Armour, helmets, pistols, muskets, and edged weapons. With 127 colour 
photographs. 

£89.99
Hoft, T.       1998  Landesmuseum Joanneum / Springer Wien/New York   New hardback copies. English Edition. 

33680 SHINY SHAPES: ARMS AND ARMOR FROM THE ZEUGHAUS OF GRAZ

220 page

Academic reprint from the Antiquaries Journal, 1964. A funeral helm from the early seventeenth 
century; possibly from the Greenwich workshops. With 7 black & white plates. 

£5.00
Holmes, M.            Booklet, very good in creased card covers, title handwritted to front cover. 

19620 A HELMET FROM UPPER WINCHENDON, BUCKINGHAMSHIRE

18 page

London Museum publication. A brief introduction to the Greenwich Armoury, the Armourer's 
Company, the sword and its development, daggers, and the Hounslow sword factory. With 27 b/w 
photographs and illustrations. 

£10.00
Holmes, M. R.      1970  London Museum / HMSO   Booklet, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

24423 ARMS AND ARMOUR IN TUDOR AND STUART LONDON

40 page

Complete overview of the fighting arts of German chivalric dueling during the late Middle Ages 
and early Renaissance. German dueling with swords, lances, daggers, pollaxes and other 
weapons. 

£25.00
Hull, J. , Mariarz, M. , & Zabinski, G.       2009  Paladin Press   New paperback copies. 

32351 KNIGHTLY DUELING: THE FIGHTING ARTS OF GERMAN CHIVALRY

388 page

Reprint of the 1901 edition 'The Sword and the Centuries'. 48 b/w illustrations. The development 
of the sword from its earliest forms. 

£7.00
Hutton, A.       2002  Dover   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

25390 THE SWORD THROUGH THE CENTURIES

112 page
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Reprint of the 1901 edition, with new bibliography and a new introduction by Paul Hilts. 
Illustrated. The development of the sword from its earliest forms. 

£8.00
Hutton, A. (Hilts, P. Introduction.)      2003  Wren's Park   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

29375 THE SWORD AND THE CENTURIES, OR OLD SWORD DAYS AND OLD SWORD WAYS

112 page

Illustrated with b/w photographs. 

£3.00
Ingamells, J.      1982  The Trustees of the Wallace Collection   Paperback, crease to title page otherwise good in 
pitted card covers. 

31058 THE WALLACE COLLECTION GUIDE TO THE ARMOURIES

52 page

Essays by William Tilley and Walter Compton II. Catalogue by Robert Haynes ad D. Martin 
Lorber. Glossary. Illustrated with 100 photographs, many in colour. 

£80.00

Izzard, S. (edited. )       1992  Christie, Manson & Woods International Ltd.    Hardback; fine in torn dustjacket; in 
decorated card slipcase. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas shipping cost. ) 

36818 ONE HUNDRED MASTERPIECES FROM THE COLLECTION OF DR. WALTER A. 
COMPTON: JAPANESE SWORDS, SWORD FITTINGS AND OTHER ACCOUTREMENTS

321 page

Scabbards, hangers, fittings, knots With illustrations and photographs, several plates in colour. 

£22.00
Johnson, T. M. & Bradarch, W.      1978  Private Publication, USA.    Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise a 
good clean copy in scuffed and creased card covers. First edition. 

31049 THIRD REICH EDGED WEAPON ACCOUTERMENTS

66 page

A guide to the weapons, techniques and fighting strategy; the history and evolution of the 
weapons, with a translation of Chinese terms and over 130 line drawings. 

£12.00
Jwing-Ming, Y.       1999  YMAA   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread) 

16069 ANCIENT CHINESE WEAPONS: A MARTIAL ARTIST'S GUIDE

140 page

German two-handed swords from the Landesmuseum, Graz collection. Includes makers-marks 
and five b/w photographs. 

£6.00
Kamniker, K. Von. & Krenn, P.       1973  Landesmuseum, Graz.    Booklet, very good in scuffed card covers. German 
text. 

27146 DIE ZWEIHANDER DES LANDESZEUGHAUSES IN GRAZ

28 page

Combined edition, first published 1931 in two volumes. Illustrated with b/w photographs and line 
drawings. 

£5.00
Kelly, F. M. & Schwabe, R.      1972  David & Charles   Hardback, exlib; usual private library stamps otherwise very 
good in faded dustjacket. 

25417 A SHORT HISTORY OF COSTUME AND ARMOUR 1066-1800

168 page

From its medieval origins to the early twentieth century. 

£15.00
Kiernan, V. G.      1988  Oxford University Press   Hardback without dustjacket, pages yellowed, otherwise good. 
Nicotine aroma. 

29376 THE DUEL IN EUROPEAN HISTORY: HONOUR AND THE REIGN OF ARISTOCRACY

348 page

A new, revised and complete edition of the standard book on the world's bayonets. (First 
published in four volumes, 1972-1976) . With detailed line drawings and information on over 
1,000 bayonets, classified by country, and an index on markings and manufacturers. Over 1,000 
illustrations. 

£75.00
Kiesling, P.       2009  S. I. Publicaties BV   New hardback copies. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas 
postage costs. ) 

30592 BAYONETS OF THE WORLD: THE COMPLETE EDITION

670 page

Colour photographs and historical notes on some of the 16th and 17th century arms & armour 
from Landeszeughaus, Graz. Includes edged weapons, swords, firearms, cannons, gunnery tools 
& equipment. 

£10.00
Krenn, P.       2001  Landeszeughaus   Paperback, corner of pages dented otherwise good in creased card covers; 
English text. 

22249 THE LANDESZEUGHAUS OF GRAZ

64 page
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Catalogue of the 1988-1999 Australian exhibition. 16th and 17th century military artefacts from 
the Graz Armoury. With 100 colour and 14 b/w illustrations. 

£18.00

Krenn, P. & Karcheski, W.       1999  Prestel   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. 

21949 IMPERIAL AUSTRIA: TREASURES OF ART, ARMS & ARMOUR FROM THE STATE OF 
STYRIA

144 page

Catalogue of the 1988-1999 Australian exhibition. 16th and 17th century military artefacts from 
the Graz Armoury. With 100 colour and 14 b/w illustrations. 

£15.00

Krenn, P. & Karcheski, W.       1999  Prestel   Paperback, corner of title page clipped otherwise good in scuffed card 
covers. 

33521 IMPERIAL AUSTRIA: TREASURES OF ART, ARMS & ARMOUR FROM THE STATE OF 
STYRIA

144 page

Carbines, pistols and swords. With black & white illustrations and tabular data. 

£12.00
Lewis, B. R. Colonel.       1973  The American Ordnance Association   Booklet; previous owner's sticker to interior of 
cover, otherwise very good in marked card covers. Reprint. 

31053 NOTES ON CAVALRY WEAPONS OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR 1861-1865

32 page

Contemporary seventeenth century Drill Manual with orders and practical notes and 
interpretations. A useful guide to the use of the pike during the English Civil War. Recommended 
for re-enactors and historical interpreters. 

£4.00
Litchfield, J.       2000  Bandolier Books   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

30632 THE PIKE DURING THE ENGLISH CIVIL WARS (1642-51) 

32 page

Illustrated with b/w photographs. 

£40.00

Lubbe, K.       2000  Niemann Verlag, Hamburg   Revised Second edition. Hardback; corner tips of pages dented 
otherwise very good in dented pictorial boards. English & German text. 

36334 DEUTSCHE SEITENGEWEHRE UND BAJONETTE / GERMAN SIDEARMS AND BAYONETS 
1740-1945: ILLUSTRATED GUIDE WITH VALUES

364 page

Ramon Lull's 14th century text revealing the true ideals of the medieval knight; rendered from the 
Caxton 1484 translation into modern English. 

£29.99

Lull, R.       2004  Chivalry Bookshelf   Paperback, small dent to edge of pages otherwise very good in lightly creased 
and csuffed card covers. An uncommon little book. 

28063 RAMON LULL'S BOOK OF KNIGHTHOOD AND CHIVALRY AND THE ANONYMOUS 
ORDENE DE CHEVALRIE

123 page

Daggers, swords, bayonets and knives of the armed forces; includes makers marks, post war 
reproductions, guide to identification and prices. Over 180 photographs & illustrations. 

£25.00
Lumsden, R.       2001  Airlife   Hardback, fine in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

27163 EDGED WEAPONS OF HITLER'S GERMANY

184 page

An illustrated guide to throwing the spear , knives, axes and tomahawks, the shuriken and 
boomerangs. 

£8.00
Madden, J. W.      1991  Palladin Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

21973 THE ART OF THROWING WEAPONS

102 page

Tower of London: Exhibition of Greenwich Armour. Catalogue from the exhibition held at the 
Tower of London, 22 May - 29 September 1951. With thirty-six b/w plates. 

£12.00
Mann, J. (Foreword) Tower Of London      1951  HMSO   Booklet, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in marked 
and creased card covers. 60pp+36 plates. 

34176 EXHIBITION OF ARMOUR MADE IN THE ROYAL WORKSHOPS AT GREENWICH (1951) 

page

Catalogue from the Tower of London exhibition, May 12th - August 7th 1949. Illustrated with 
twenty-four b/w photographs. 

£20.00

Mann, J. (Foreword. ) Tower Of London      1949  H. M. Ministry of Works   Booklet; foxing to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in faded card covers. 37 pages +24 plates. Uncommon. 

34173 EXHIBITION OF ARMOUR OF KINGS AND CAPTAINS FROM THE NATIONAL 
COLLECTIONS OF AUSTRIA, H.M. TOWER OF LONDON (1949) 

page
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Catalogue from the Tower of London: Brunswick Exhibition, April 10th-October 31st 1952. With 
twelve b/w plates; fold-out pedigree, index of makers marks. 

£30.00

Mann, J. (Introduction. ) Tower of London      1952  William Clowes & Sons Limited.    Paperback, some ink notes to 
text, otherwise good in marked and creased card covers. 68 pages of text + 12 plates. Uncommon. 

34171 EXHIBITION OF ARMS, ARMOUR AND MILITARIA LENT BY HRH THE DUKE OF 
BRUNSWICK AND LUNEBURG AT THE ROYAL ARMOURIES OF THE TOWER OF LONDON 
(1952) 

80 page

Catalogue from the Tower of London exhibition, 9 April - 25 September 1960. Illustrated with 
sixteen b/w plates. 

£10.00
Mann, J. (Introduction. ) Tower Of London      1960  HMSO   Booklet; very good in very good card covers. 24 pages 
+16 plates. 

34174 EXHIBITION OF SPANISH ROYAL ARMOUR IN H.M. TOWER OF LONDON (1960) 

page

Facsimile reprint of the article first published in the Antiquaries Journal, 1942. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Mann, J. G.      2008  Ken Trotman   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

24477 TWO FOURTEENTH-CENTURY GAUNTLETS FROM RIPON CATHEDRAL

16 page

From the Early Middle Ages to the Civil War. Illustrated with black & white photographs of 
surviving weapons and armour, contemporary paintings, and line drawings; four pages in colour. 

£2.00

Mann, J. Sir.       1966  HMSO   Booklet, dent to edge of pages otherwise good in creased and yellowed card covers. 
Reprint. 

31054 AN OUTLINE OF ARMS AND ARMOUR IN ENGLAND FROM THE EARLY MIDDLE AGES 
TO THE CIVIL WAR

44 page

Wallace Collection catalogues. Volume One: Armour. Volume Two: Arms. With 714 pages and 
104 b/w plates. 

£30.00
Mann, J. Sir.       1924  Clowes   Paperback; pages of both volumes dented throughout, occasional page crease, card 
covers discoloured and creased, spines chipped. First edition. A good reference copy. 

21902 EUROPEAN ARMS AND ARMOUR: TWO VOLUME SET

page

From the Early Middle Ages to the Civil War. Illustrated with black & white photographs of 
surviving weapons and armour, contemporary paintings, and line drawings; four pages in colour. 

£2.00
Mann, Sir J. (Dufty, A. R. Revisions) .      1970  HMSO   Paperback, booklet, very good in card covers. Revised 
edition. 

31061 AN OUTLINE OF ARMS AND ARMOUR IN ENGLAND

44 page

A selection of mid-nineteenth century military sword types in use and their effectiveness. 
Transcribed from the 1860 edition. Colonel Marey commanded the 1st Regiment of Cuirassiers. 
With 8 b/w plates. 

£7.50
Marey, Colonel.       2003  Ken Trotman Ltd   Military Monographs 14. Booklet; new paperback copies. 

15096 MEMOIR ON SWORDS

68 page

A guide to the developments, types and identification up to 1912. Illustrations & numerous close-
up photographs. 

£15.00
Martyn, C.       2004  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99. 

36686 THE BRITISH CAVALRY SWORD FROM 1600

176 page

Treatise on equipping soldiers with the pike and longbow; facsimile of 1798 edition. With new 
Introduction by E. G. Heath, 

£15.00

Mason, R. O. (Heath, E.G. Introduction.)      1970  Tabard   Hardback, wrinkle where pages bound, probably a 
production characteristic, indentation to endpaper, otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

29403 PRO ARIS ET FOCIS: CONSIDERATIONS OF THE REASONS THAT EXIST FOR REVIVING 
THE USE OF THE LONGBOW WITH THE PIKE…1798

59 page

A modern instruction manual to sword fighting techniques. Cuts, thrusts, blocks and parries, 
which you can then use for the more advanced techniques of disruption, working the inner circle 
and single-hand use. Illustrated. 

£30.00
McLemore, D. C.      2008  Paladin Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £40.00.

32915 THE FIGHTING SWORD: ILLUSTRATED TECHNIQUES AND CONCEPTS

257 page
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Gustavus Adolf IIs 'spear pages' and an article on early (snaphance) muskets. Reprint of 1938 
edition; illustrated with b/w photographs. 

£6.00
Meyerson, A. & Cederstrom, R.         Royal Armoury, Stockholm   Booklet, very good in marked card covers. 
Swedish text with English titles. 

34170 LIV RUST KAMMAREN

32 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00
Milliken, E. K.      1967  Macmillan   Sources of History series. Booklet, very good in card covers. 

27106 ARCHERY IN THE MIDDLE AGES

47 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Milliken, E. K.      1976  Macmillan   Sources of History series. Booklet; pages yellowed, dent to corners of a few 
pages otherwise good in card covers. 

12261 ARCHERY IN THE MIDDLE AGES

47 page

Comprising a private collection with items from the S. A. National Museum and Wilkinson Sword 
(South Africa) . Illustrated with line drawings by R. H. Kearney and C. M. Eloff. 

£20.00

Monick, S. & Heming, D. R. A.      1986  S. A. National Museum of Military History   Booklet; very good in lightly 
creased card covers. Catalogue of an Exhibition of Swords on the occasion of the Johannesburg Centenary 1986. 
Sponsored by Wilkinson Sword, South Africa (Pty) Ltd. 

19592 A SELECTION OF BRITISH MILITARY SWORDS OF THE 18TH, 19TH AND 20TH 
CENTURIES

54 page

Well illustrated introduction and step-by-step guide to making your own mail armour. Includes 
patterns for hauberk with hood or coif, armguards, chausses & gloves, long sleeves & mail hose. 

£4.00
Moore, A.       2005  Harlot Publications   A4 booklet, new paperback copies. 

28184 CHAIN MAIL ARMOUR MADE EASY

20 page

Study of weapons and military items including swords, firearms, pistols, canteens, gorgets, 
polearms, helmets, bullet moulds, powder horns. Over 700 b/w photographs & illustrations, 8 
pages in colour. 

£18.00
Moore, W.       1967  Promontory Press   Hardback, stain to edge of a few pages otherwise very good scuffed & 
marked dustjacket. 

27052 WEAPONS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION AND ACCOUTREMENTS

225 page

Large format study of weapons and military items including swords, firearms, pistols, canteens, 
gorgets, polearms, helmets, bullet moulds, powder horns. Over 700 b/w photographs & 
illustrations, 8 pages in colour. 

£20.00
Moore, W.       1967  Promontary Press   Hardback, very good copy in marked & torn dustjacket. 

23376 WEAPONS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION AND ACCOUTREMENTS

225 page

Chivalric duels of kings, knights and men at arms. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Muhlberger, S.       2005  Chivalry Bookshelf   New hardback copies at a reduced price; dustjacket a little scuffed. 

15435 DEEDS OF ARMS: FORMAL COMBATS IN THE LATE FOURTEENTH CENTURY

248 page

Items from the collection; includes firearms, hunting weapons, armour, helmets, and Japanese 
armour. Illustrated with colour & b/w photographs. 

£10.00

Nickel, H.       1991  The Metropolitan Museum of Art   Volume XLIX, Number 1. Paperback, very good in card 
covers. (issn 0026-1521). 

20244 THE METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART BULLETIN SUMMER 1991: ARMS & ARMOUR 
FROM THE PERMANENT COLLECTION

64 page

Volume 1. Revised and updated edition. A comprehensive account of the weapons and equipment. 
Over 2000 line drawings. 

£55.00

Nicolle, D.       1999  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. (A heavy book - please contact us for 
overseas postage cost. ) 

31364 ARMS AND ARMOUR OF THE CRUSADING ERA 1050 - 1350: WESTERN EUROPE AND THE 
CRUSADER STATES

636 page
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From the Fifth to the Fifteenth Century. 280 pages of detailed text, 100s of b/w photographs & 
line drawings. 

£32.00
Nicolle, D. (edited. )       2002  Boydell Press   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

25369 COMPANION TO MEDIEVAL ARMS AND ARMOUR

page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Noble, D.       2009  Ken Trotman Publishing   New paperback copies. 

29683 THE RAPIER: HISTORY AND USE OF A FEARSOME WEAPON

58 page

Examples of edged weapons from the Swedish Armouries collection. Swords, daggers, knives, 
bayonets, combination weapons; medieval to 19th century. Illustrated with over 100 b/w 
photographs; 8 pages in colour. 

£75.00
Nordstrom, L.       1984  The Royal Armoury, Sweden   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. English text. 

33644 WHITE ARMS OF THE ROYAL ARMOURY

341 page

Catalogue from the 1982-183 exhibition. Swords, helmets, armour, bills, pikes, pistols, etc. 
Illustrated with over 130 photographs, 23 plates in colour. 

£7.00
Norman, A. V. B. & Wilson, G. M.      1982  Sainsbury Centre for Visual Arts / Lund Humphries Publishers Ltd.    
Paperback, blemish to edge of pages; a well-thumbed copy in creased card covers. 

29372 TREASURES FROM THE TOWER OF LONDON: ARMS AND ARMOUR

132 page

Catalogue from the 1982-183 exhibition. Swords, helmets, armour, bills, pikes, pistols, etc. 
Illustrated with over 130 photographs, 23 plates in colour. 

£8.50
Norman, A. V. B. & Wilson, G. M.      1982  Sainsbury Centre for Visual Arts / Lund Humphries Publishers Ltd.    
Paperback, dent to corners of pages throughout otherwise good in creased card covers. 

29373 TREASURES FROM THE TOWER OF LONDON: ARMS AND ARMOUR

132 page

From the age of chivalry to the nineteenth century. With 89 photographs, many in colour, of items 
from the Victoria & Albert Museum collection, with historical notes. 

£5.00
North, A.       1982  HMSO   Hardback, pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in lightly scuffed pictorial boards. 

17195 AN INTRODUCTION TO EUROPEAN SWORDS

48 page

One of the more uncommon titles in the author's 'Knight' series; aimed at younger readers but 
popular with adults; illustrated by the author. Includes a chapter on making your own replica 
shields and swords out of wood and paper! 

£14.00
Oakeshott, E.       1974  Lutterworth Press   Hardback, corner-crease to a few pages otherwise good in chipped and 
creased dustjacket. 

31878 DARK AGE WARRIOR

135 page

Catalogue from Februrary 1986 Fair. Articles: 'Beati Omnipotensque Angeli Christi' by Ewart 
Oakeshott, 'The Dirk and Targe - their Use Together' by Colin R. Rolland, 'Firearms in the 
Popham Armoury at Littlecote House' by Graham Rimer and David Blackmore, 'Tunbridge 
Gunpowder Mills' by David Back. 26 pages text, illustrations +adverts. 

£18.00
Oliver, S. (Foreword) .       1986     Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in creased and marked card 
covers. 

34198 THE THIRD PARK LANE ARMS FAIR

44 page

Illustrated throughout with colour photographs from the V&A collection. 

£10.99
Patterson, A.       2009  V & A Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99. 

29603 FASHION AND ARMOUR IN RENAISSANCE EUROPE: PROUD LOOKS AND BRAVE ATTIRE

112 page

A (very) brief introduction to the arms and armour; and the Yorkshire Regiments, Militia, 
Yeomanry and Volunteers. Illustrated. 

£4.00

Patterson, R. (Foreword. )       1967  The Castle Museum   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

31326 THE MILITARY COLLECTIONS: A GUIDE TO THE ARMS, ARMOUR AND MILITARIA IN 
THE CASTLE MUSEUM, YORK

24 page

Firearms, ammunition, equipment and edged weapons. Over 300 b/w illustrations and 
photographs. Reprint of 1956 edition. 

£25.00
Peterson, H. L.      2000  Dover Publications   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

25373 ARMS AND ARMOR IN COLONIAL AMERICA 1526-1783

350 page
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Major study detailing 60 of the most representative examples. Detailed notes & photographs of 
each sword, with line drawings and construction notes. With 8 pages of colour .

£25.00
Pierce, I. (Oakeshott, E. Introduction. )       2007  Boydell Press   New paperback copies. 

23148 SWORDS OF THE VIKING AGE

152 page

Full colour facsimile of the original manuscript, with English translation. Author was Master-at-
Arms under Guidobaldo da Montefeltro, Duke of Urbino, in the 1470-80's. 50 colour plates. 

£40.00

Porzio, L & Mele, G. (translated. )       2004  Chivalry Bookshelf   Hardback, fine in scuffed and chipped dustjacket. 

32288 ARTE GLADIATORIA DIMICANDI: 15TH CENTURY SWORDSMANSHIP OF MASTER 
FILLIPO VADI

203 page

How to fight in a modern tournament of chivalry; the structure, rules, arms & armour, training, 
roles, and offices. 

£12.00
Price, B. R.      2002  Chivalry Bookshelf   Hardback, fine in scuffed dustjacket. Revised second edition. 

26911 THE BOOK OF THE TOURNAMENT

114 page

'Tactics and Triumphs of the Dutch Army'. Arms & armour from the seventeenth century. 
Catalogue of objects in the exhibition of the same name at the Army Museum in Delft, and a 
reconstruction of the library of Maurice of Nassau. Over 150 b/w photographs; with detailed 
notes. 

£20.00

Puype, J. P. & Wiekart, A. A.      1998  Legermuseum, Delft   New paperback copies. Dual English / Dutch text. 

19472 VAN MAURITS NAAR MUNSTER / FROM PRINCE MAURICE TO THE PEACE OF 
WESTPHALIA

228 page

The Metropolitan Museum of Art. Fifty-eight of the most important acquisitions including the 
decorated armour and weapons of two French kings, the king of Sweden, and a future king of 
England. Illustrations and photographs, many in colour. 

£10.00
Pyhrr, S. W. , Larocca, D. J. & Ogawa, M.      2002  Metropolitan Museum of Art   New paperback copies. 

30069 ARMS AND ARMOR: NOTABLE ACQUISITIONS 1991-2002

63 page

A well illustrated guide and introduction to some of the weapons and armours associated with 
Henry VIII; from the Royal Armouries and collections from around the world. Illustrated 
throughout with colour photographs. 

£19.99
Richardson, T.       2002  Royal Armouries   Paperback, fine in creased card covers. 

29777 THE ARMOUR & ARMS OF HENRY VIII

48 page

Japanese swords, sword furniture, armour, helmets, firearms, cannon and edged weapons. With 
18 pages of text and 26 b/w plates. 

£8.00
Robinson, B. W.      1951  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum booklet No. 6. First edition. Booklet, very good in 
marked card covers. 

19831 ARMS AND ARMOUR OF OLD JAPAN

44 page

Japanese swords, sword furniture, armour, helmets, firearms, cannon and edged weapons. With 
18 pages of text and 26 b/w plates. First published 1951.

£7.00
Robinson, B. W.      1970  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum booklet No. 6. Third Impression. Booklet; previous 
owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good in card covers. 

12549 ARMS AND ARMOUR OF OLD JAPAN

44 page

Japanes armour from the fourth century AD to 1867. With 17 b/w plates, illustrations and one 
colour plate. Glossary of Japanese technical terms. 

£10.00
Robinson, H. R.      1965  HMSO   Booklet; corners of a few pages dented otherwise good in creased card covers. 

36765 A SHORT HISTORY OF JAPANESE ARMOUR

45 page

The Arms & Armour series. The development of military equipment in the principle countries of 
the Orient. With 52 pages of b/w photographs, and 112 line drawings. 

£30.00
Robinson, H. R.       1967  Herbert Jenkins Limited   Hardback, tape mark to front paste-down; edge of pages 
yellowed, crease to corners of a few pages otherwise good in yellowed, torn, marked and creased dustjacket. 

33759 ORIENTAL ARMOUR

257 page
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Examples from the Schweizerischen Musuem in Zurich of armour, helmets and shields; from 
c.1000 to the seventeenth century. Ten pages of text, with 24 black & white photographs. 

£15.00
Schneider, H. Dr.       1968  Paul Haupt, Bern   Booklet, very good in creased card covers. German text. 

19615 SCHUTZWAFFEN AUS SIEBEN JAHRUNDERTEN

34 page

Examples from the Kelvingrove museum collection. Swords, firearms, crossbows etc. Illustrations 
& photographs. 

£7.00
Scott, J. G.      1980  Glasgow Museums and Art Galleries.    Booklet, very good in marked and creased card covers. 

21609 EUROPEAN ARMS AND ARMOUR AT KELVINGROVE

40 page

Ken Trotman Monographs 127. Reprint ofthe 1868 lecture. 

£5.00
Scott, S. D.      2008  Ken Trotman   Booklet, new paperback copies. 

27839 ON THE HISTORY OF THE BAYONET

20 page

Auction catalogue with fourteen pages of b/w photographs.  

£10.00

Sotheby & Co.       1972  Sotheby & Co.    Paperback, very good in creased card covers. Unpaginated. 

20831 CATALOGUE OF MODERN SPORTING GUNS, ANTIQUE FIREARMS, ARMOUR AND 
EDGED WEAPONS: MONDAY 18TH DECEMBER 1972

80 page

Sotheby's Monaco auction catalogue 7 December 1987. Collection of fireams and pistols from the 
sixteenth century - nineteenth century. English text. With 105 plates, mostly in colour. 
Unpaginated. With estimate list. 

£20.00
Sotheby's (Baldwin, M. Introduction. )       1987  Sotheby's   Hardback, fine in torn and creased dustjacket. 

36836 ARMES ANCIENNES: COLLECTION CHARLES DRAEGER

page

Numerous b/w & colour photographs Items include polearms, swords, helmets, crossbows, 
firearms, pistols, armour. Includes estimates & bidding slip. 

£40.00

Sotheby's Catalogue      1983  Sotheby's   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed, otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

33776 THE HEVER CASTLE COLLECTION OF ARMS AND ARMOUR: VOLUME ONE: ARMS AND 
ARMOUR

141 page

Sotheby's Auction catalogue, Tuesday 1st August 1967. With sale prices and buyers names insert. 

£8.00

Sotherby & Co.       1967  Sotheby's   Booklet, light creasing to pages otherise very good. 

20069 CATALOGUE OF ARMS AND ARMOUR INCLUDING THE PROPERTY OF THE 
ARMOURIES, H.M. THE TOWER OF LONDON (1967) 

30 page

Sotheby's Auction catalogue, Monday 20th December 1965. Illustrated with 2 b/w plates. With 
sale prices and buyers names insert. 

£8.00

Sotherby & Co.       1965  Sotheby's   Booklet, pages creased otherwise good in card covers. 

20066 CATALOGUE OF ARMS AND ARMOUR INCLUDING THE PROPERTY OF THE 
ARMOURIES, H.M. THE TOWER OF LONDON (PART II) 1965

50 page

Sotheby's Auction catalogue, Thursday 21st December 1967. 6 b/w plates. 

£8.00

Sotherby & Co.       1967  Sotheby's   Booklet, light creasing to pages otherise very good. 

20068 CATALOGUE OF ARMS AND ARMOUR INCLUDING THE PROPERTY OF THE 
ARMOURIES, H.M. THE TOWER OF LONDON (PART IX) 1967

45 page

Sotheby's Auction catalogue, Monday 18 July 1966. 3 b/w plates. 

£8.00

Sotherby & Co.       1966  Sotheby's   Booklet, paperback, light creasing to pages otherise good. 

20067 CATALOGUE OF ARMS AND ARMOUR INCLUDING THE PROPERTY OF THE 
ARMOURIES, H.M. THE TOWER OF LONDON (PART V) 1966

48 page

Sotheby's Auction catalogue, Tuesday 10th February 1976. 9 b/w plates; with estimates and final 
sale price lists. 

£8.00

Sotherby & Co.       1976     Booklet, very good in card covers. 

20070 CATALOGUE OF MODERN AND ANTIQUE FIREARMS, ARMOUR AND EDGED WEAPONS 
(1976) 

20 page
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Sotheby's Auction catalogue, Tuesday 15th June 1976. 10 b/w plates; with estimates insert. 

£8.00

Sotherby & Co.       1976     Booklet, very good in card covers. 

20071 CATALOGUE OF MODERN AND ANTIQUE FIREARMS, MILITARY HEAD-DRESS AND 
EDGED WEAPONS (1976)

21 page

An illustrated reference study, swords, daggers, staff weapons etc. Over 800 examples shown with 
detailed notes; 9 plates in colour. From Anglo-Saxon times to the early twentieth century. 

£65.00
Southwick, L.       1982  Antique Collectors Club   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

29511 THE PRICE GUIDE TO ANTIQUE EDGED WEAPONS

280 page

A facsimile reprint of the 1868 edition. A wide-ranging survey including the history and forms of 
duelling through the centuries, the code of honour, and accounts of actual duels. Xii+336pp & 
viii+384pp. 

£35.00
Steinmetz, A.       1971  The Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd.    Hardback, a very good set of books in lightly creased 
and yellowed dustjackets. 

25366 THE ROMANCE OF DUELLING IN ALL TIMES AND COUNTRIES: TWO VOLUME SET

page

An introduction to swords, dirks, daggers and knives. Illustrated with b/w photographs. 

£15.00
Stephens, F. J.      1976  Spurbooks Ltd.    Hardback; foxing to edge of pages, dent to corners of pages otherwise good 
in foxed, marked and torn dustjacket. 

36326 EDGED WEAPONS: A COLLECTORS' GUIDE

160 page

An introduction to Nazi dress weapons. Illustrations and b/w photographs with brief captions. 

£18.00
Stephens, F. J.       1965  Self Published.    Booklet; old ink price to endpaper, small tear to edge of one page otherwise 
a good copy in creased, marked and torn card covers. Uncommon. 

33677 NAZI DAGGERS SWORDS AND BAYONETS

55 page

Descriptions & illustrations of bayonets from more than 20 countries; from the 17th century to the 
20th century. Over 280 photographs. 

£12.00
Stephens, F. J.      1976  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in faded & 
marked card covers. 

16651 THE COLLECTOR'S PICTORIAL BOOK OF BAYONETS

127 page

Construction, use, and an assessment of the weapons and equipment employed; well illustrated 
with numerous line drawings and several colour plates. 

£12.00
Stephenson, I. P.      1999  Tempus   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

28622 ROMAN INFANTRY EQUIPMENT: THE LATER EMPIRE

128 page

Construction, use, and an assessment of the weapons and equipment employed; well illustrated 
with numerous line drawings and several colour plates. 

£15.00
Stephenson, I. P.      1999  Tempus   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

32129 ROMAN INFANTRY EQUIPMENT: THE LATER EMPIRE

128 page

Construction, use, and an assessment of the weapons and equipment employed. Illustrations & 
photographs

£25.00
Stephenson, I. P. & Dixon, K. R.      2003  Tempus   Paperback, corners of pages dented throughout, otherwise a good 
clean copy in creased card covers. Uncommon. 

34679 ROMAN CAVALRY EQUIPMENT

127 page

Unabridged reprint of the 1934 edition, Descibes 10, 000 different kinds of arms & armour from 
all countries and all times. Over 4500 photographs & drawings. 

£20.00
Stone, G. C.      1999  Dover   Large format paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

23094 A GLOSSARY OF THE CONSTRUCTION, DECORATION AND USE OF ARMS AND ARMOUR

694 page

Major study of arms and armour in all countries through recorded history - from the stone age to 
the Second World War; with descriptions of 10,000 different kinds of arms & armour. With 875 
photo-engravings illustrating over 3500 weapons. 

£30.00

Stone, G. C.      1961  Jack Brussel   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages, crease to endpapers, otherwise good in 
creased dustjacket. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

29520 A GLOSSARY OF THE CONSTRUCTION, DECORATION AND USE OF ARMS AND ARMOUR 
IN ALL COUNTRIES AND IN ALL TIMES

700 page
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Step-by-step guide to making your own English Warbow. 

£19.99

Stretton, M.       2008  SAS Media Productions   New copies. DVD Region 2 format. 95 mins. 

25470 THE LONGBOW SERIES PART ONE: MAKING THE LAMINATED ENGLISH WAR BOW AND 
STRING MAKING

page

Step-by-step guide to fletching your own arrow heads using period tools and techniques. Includes 
making accurate replicas using using modern tools and techniques; Tudor arrows from the Mary 
Rose; sections on spliced and cone footings, alternative methods, cresting etc. 

£19.99

Stretton, M.       2009  SAS Media Productions   New copies. DVD Multi Region format. Two-disc set. Run time 
(approx. ) 2 hours 30 minutes. 

29875 THE LONGBOW SERIES PART THREE: FLETCHING MEDIEVAL ARROWS WITH MICK 
MANNS, MARK STRETTON AND STEVE STRATTON

page

Step-by-step guide to forging your own arrow heads. 

£19.99

Stretton, M.       2008  SAS Media Productions   New copies. DVD Multi Region format. 90 mins. 

27003 THE LONGBOW SERIES PART TWO: FORGING MEDIEVAL ARROW HEADS WITH 
MASTER ARROWSMITH MARK STRETTON

page

Guide to the arms and armour of the Roman Empire, from the 1st century to the 3rd century. Over 
150 illustrations and colour photographs including many reconstructions; with four colour plates 
by Graham Turner. 

£60.00
Sumner, G.       1997  Brassey's   History of Uniforms series. Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good 
in scratched and creased dustjacket. 

29407 ROMAN ARMY: WARS OF THE EMPIRE

144 page

Illustrated guide to modern fighting knives from around the world. 

£6.99
Thompson, L.       2004  Greenhill   Greenhill Military Manuals. New hardback copies at a reduced price; published 
£14.99.

32506 COMBAT KNIVES

144 page

Re-assessment of the types, construction and use of Roman body armour. Lorica Segmentata; 
mail, muscle cuirass, scale armour, and protective undergarments. Illustrations & tables. 

£20.00
Travis, H. & J.       2011  Amberley Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00. 

35856 ROMAN BODY ARMOUR

160 page

Detailed survey of weapons and equipment; their construction, use, and tactics employed. 
Illustrations & photographs. 

£25.00
Underwood, R.       1999  Tempus   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in marked and price-
clipped dustjacket. 

36842 ANGLO-SAXON WEAPONS AND WARFARE

159 page

Reprint of the scarce Arms & Armour Press edition. Over 50 b/w photographs. 

£15.00

Valentine, E.       2004  Ken Trotman   New paperback copies. 

22184 RAPIERS: AN ILLUSTRATED REFERENCE GUIDE TO THE RAPIERS OF THE 16TH AND 
17TH CENTURIES AND THEIR COMPANIONS

74 page

Vol XIII No.2 1969. Based on the R. L. Scott Collection. 5 articles including: Armour Made in the 
Royal Workshops at Greenwich: Style and Construction - Ortwin Gamber, Some Eighteenth-
century Civilian Swords - A. V. B. Norman. Illustrated.

£15.00
Various.       1969  Scottish Art Review   Booklet, pages yellowed and foxed otherwise good in yellowed and split 
card covers. Uncommon. 

31052 THE SCOTTISH ART REVIEW SPECIAL NUMBER: ARMS AND ARMOUR

40 page

Vol VI, No.1. Based on the R. L. Scott Collection. 5 articles including: Three Armours in the Scott 
Collection, An Early 17h Century Rapier, Two Sporting Guns in the Scott Collection, An English 
Tiltling Helm, Tortoise-shell Veneered Pistols. Illustrated.

£20.00

Various.       1956  Scottish Art Review   Booklet, staples rusty, card covers loose, contents good. Uncommon. 

31051 THE SCOTTISH ART REVIEW SPECIAL NUMBER: ARMS AND ARMOUR FROM THE 
SCOTT COLLECTION

44 page
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A pictorial study with (very) brief historical notes. Twenty b/w photographs of helmets, swords, 
daggers and firearms from the Victoria & Albert Museum collection. 

£7.00
Victoria & Albert Museum      1932  Victoria & Albert Museum   Publication number PB50. Booklet, good in faded 
and split card covers. First edition. 

34177 A PICTURE BOOK OF ARMS AND ARMOUR

24 page

A pictorial study with (very) brief historical notes. Twenty b/w photographs of helmets, swords, 
daggers and firearms from the Victoria & Albert Museum collection. 

£8.00
Victoria & Albert Museum      1932  Victoria & Albert Museum   Publication number PB50. Booklet, very good in 
lightly faded card covers. 

34178 A PICTURE BOOK OF ARMS AND ARMOUR

24 page

Exhaustive, large format study; 100s of colour illustrations from contemporary sources. Weapons, 
siege warfare, equipment etc. Brief text with notes on the plates. 

£95.00
Wagner, E.       1979  Octopus   Hardback, very good in torn, faded and creased dustjacket. (A large, heavy book - 
please contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

36780 EUROPEAN WEAPONS AND WARFARE 1618-1648

296 page

Line drawings and descriptions of nearly 250 weapons, from the Bronze Age to the 20th Century. 

£12.00
Wagner, E.       1975  Hamlyn   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed, boards marked and discoloured otherwise good in 
torn, tape-repaired and part-missing dustjacket. 

33625 SWORDS AND DAGGERS

254 page

Line drawings and descriptions of nearly 250 weapons, from the Bronze Age to the 20th Century. 

£15.00
Wagner, E.       1975  Hamlyn   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

12161 SWORDS AND DAGGERS

254 page

The untold story of the medieval billman and his polearm. Includes details on polearm 
construction and the men themselves. 

£3.50
Waite, A.       2001  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10629 MEDIEVAL POLE WEAPONS 1287-1513

20 page

Basic introduction to the origins and development, manufacture and place in society, of the 
medieval sword. Includes notes on sword types and uses. Illustrated with line drawings. 

£3.50
Waite, A.       2001  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18943 THE MEDIEVAL EUROPEAN SWORD

20 page

Reference study to the cutlery firms who produced edged weapons - swords, sabres, sidearms or 
bayonets - alongside their normal commercial wares. Includes trading names, trademarks, dates 
of operation, address, short histories. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Walter, J.       1973  The Lyon Press / Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, pages yellowed, embossed ownership stamp 
to endpapers otherwise good in edge-creased dustjacket. Unpaginated. 

20671 THE SWORD AND BAYONET MAKERS OF IMPERIAL GERMANY 1871-1918

page

Colour photographs of some of the arms & armour, weapons and uniforms from the Polish Army 
Museum. Items range from an eleventh century helmet to uniforms of World War Two. Polish text 
with some very brief English captions. 

£20.00
Warszawie, W.       1994  Wydawnictwo Arkady, Warszawa   Hardback; previous owner's name to endpaper 
otherwise very good in dented pictorial boards. Polish text. 

37312 ZBIORY MUZEUM WOJSKA POLSKIEGO

96 page

Account of the importance of leather to the fighting man from the time of the ancient Greeks to 
World War II. Over 150 photograps & line drawings. Includes saddles, footwear, headwear, 
scabbards, shields, armour etc. 

£35.00
Waterer, J. W.       1981  Museum of Leathercraft   New paperback copies. Now out of print. 

25932 LEATHER AND THE WARRIOR

180 page

Study based on surviving evidence from around the world, bow types including crossbows; 
construction, arrows, equipment etc. Illustrated with 3 b/w plates, 15 figures & map. 

£5.95
Webb, A.       1991  The Glade   New paperback copies. 

10561 ARCHAEOLOGY OF ARCHERY

68 page
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Illustrated throughout with b/w line drawings. 

£8.00
Webster, D. B.      1986  Museum Restoration Service   Historical Arms Series No. 3. Booklet, very good in creased 
and scuffed card covers. Reprint. 

31059 AMERICAN SOCKET BAYONETS 1717-1873

46 page

Illustrated with 195 b/w plates. 

£8.00
Wilkinson, F.       1969  Ward Lock & Co. Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket, pages yellowed, small stain to edge of 
pages otherwise good, boards dented and marked. Second impression. A good reference copy. 

32003 SWORDS & DAGGERS

64 page

Illustrated with 195 b/w plates. 

£8.00
Wilkinson, F.       1969  Ward Lock & Co. Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket, pages yellowed, small stain to edge of 
pages otherwise good, boards dented and marked. Second impression. A good reference copy. 

32003 SWORDS & DAGGERS

64 page

Facsimile reprint of 1841 history on the developments in weapons technology. With new 
introduction by W. S. Curtis. 

£20.00

Wilkinson, H.       1973  Richmond Publishing   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

25367 ENGINES OF WAR: OR HISTORICAL AND EXPERIMENTAL OBSERVATIONS ON ANCIENT 
AND MODERN WARLIKE MACHINES AND IMPLEMENTS

269 page

Facsimile reprint of 1841 history on the developments in weapons technology. With new 
introduction by W. S. Curtis. 

£20.00

Wilkinson, H.       1973  Richmond Publishing   Hardback, fine in yellowed, chipped & price-clipped dustjacket. 

26460 ENGINES OF WAR: OR HISTORICAL AND EXPERIMENTAL OBSERVATIONS ON ANCIENT 
AND MODERN WARLIKE MACHINES AND IMPLEMENTS

269 page

The development of edged weapons and their adoption by the British Armed Forces over 200 
years. Includes details of the manufacturing processes. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Wilkinson-Latham, J.       1971  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

32442 BRITISH CUT AND THRUST WEAPONS

112 page

Catalogue of the Tower of London exhibition held June-September 1998. Colour photographs and 
descriptive text of some of the 16th-18th century artifacts, firearms, swords and armour. 

£15.00
Wilson, G. (Foreword) .       1998  Royal Armouries   New paperback copies. Dual Russian / English text. 

34300 TREASURES FROM THE MOSCOW KREMLIN: ARSENAL OF THE RUSSIAN TSARS

192 page

Well illustrated guide to the use and form of fight direction, concentrating on the use of swords. 

£8.00
Wise, A.       1968  Longmans   Hardback, bookplate to paste-down otherwise very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

27188 WEAPONS IN THE THEATRE

139 page

The development of swords, spears, axes, bayonets and other edged weapons in Europe; with over 
50 b/w photographs, and 200 drawings. 

£10.00
Wise, T.       1974  Almark   Paperback, very good copy in torn card covers (where large price-sticker removed). 
Signed by the Author. 

24316 EUROPEAN EDGED WEAPONS

96 page

Over 2000 colour photographs and illustrations, with descriptions and (2006) price guide. 
Cavalry swords, infantry, naval, and hunting swords, smallswords, air force swords, and 
Japanese swords. 

£20.00
Withers, H. J. S.      2006  Studio Jupiter Military Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published 
£35.00.

32943 WORLD SWORDS 1400-1945: AN ILLUSTRATED PRICE GUIDE FOR COLLECTORS

296 page

A well illustrated study with many European and American examples. Numerous b/w & colour 
photographs. 

£8.00
Wolfe, S. C.      2005  Chatham Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

26434 NAVAL EDGED WEAPONS IN THE AGE OF FIGHTING SAIL 1775-1865

120 page
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114 Polish sabres from the 16th to the 18th centuries. Illustrated with line drawings and 
measurements. Uncommon. 

£125.00
Zablocki, W.       1989  Wydawnictwo Sport I Turystyka, Warszawa   Hardback; edge of pages wrinkled, otherwise 
good in scuffed and torn dustjacket. Polish text with brief English summary. 

34683 CIECIA PRAWDZIWA SZABLA

352 page
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